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the title and the right to use any lands for the 
purpose of building and maintaining said dam 
in accordance with this act. 

fielidmeabintaisiZ SECTION 5. The said E. E. Finney, his heirs, 
to slack water. associates and assigns shall maintain in the 

slack water occasioned by said dam, guide 
booms or boom sticks and equipment sufficient 
to enable logs, timber and lumber to float and 
run through said slack water and over said dam, 
and sufficient to keep said logs, timber and lum-
ber in the channel of said river through said 
slack water. 

SECTION 6. The right is hereby reserved by 
the legislature to amend, alter or repeal this 
act. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 9, 1895. 

No. 375, A.] 	[Published April 12, 1895. 

CHAPTER 173. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Weirick and Funda 
a sum of money therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

$20 approprl- 	SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
Wed. 

Weirick and Funda, out of any money in the 
general fund, not otherwise appropriated, the 
sum of twenty dollars for money paid into the 
state treasury for license, "hawkers and ped-
dlers," for which the said Weirick and Funda 
were not liable. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 9, 1895. 


